

Corrigendum

In tender document Tender Enquiry No.24/ENT/202(IV) 2017-RISH (ADMN)

Dated: 21-04-2016

As per schedule, Pre- Bid meeting of "Tender for Video Stroboscope of ENT" was held on 10-03-2017 at 03.00 PM, in the tender opening room.

After consideration by Store Purchase Committee following modification (deletions/additions/replacements) additions for Tender Enquiry No. 24/ENT/202(IV)/2017-RISH (ADMN) has been made.

After point srl no. 05 at page no. 19: -

For: - - Ligh Source (LED).

Read as: -Light Source (LED/Xenon).

For: - Electrodes Should be reusable (50 nos)

Read as: - Electrodes should be reusable (15 Nos.)

2nd Last point on page no. 20: -

For: - Should be European CE and USFDA approved.

Read as: - Should be European CE/USFDA approved.

Remark: - European CE certificate assessment should be done by a notified body in EU, which is recognized in all European Countries.

Last point on page no. 20: -

For: - All the equipment including all the accessories should be provided with the detailed data sheet along with the original brochure of the quoted model (Photocopies/ Print outs are not accepted)

Read as: - All equipment including Stroboscopy system, recording device, Xenon/LED light source, Equipment Trolley, EGG and software's should be from same manufacture. Except UPS.

Note: Last date of submission of bids in respect of aforesaid tender is hereby extended till **08-05-2017** at 03:00 PM and Technical bid will be opened on same day at 03.30 PM.